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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
Docket No. 16-035-T14 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 22nd 

day of November, on the following: 
 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Robert Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com  

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Erica Tedder  etedder@utah.gov  

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov  
Robert Moore  rmoore@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 

 
SUNRUN / ENERGY FREEDOM COALITION OF AMERICA 
 Thad Culley  tculley@kfwlaw.com 
 James Van Nostrand jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 
 Bruce Plenk  solarlawyeraz@gmail.com   
 
SIERRA CLUB 
 Casey Roberts  casey.roberts@sierraclub.org 
 Travis Ritchie  travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
 David Bender  dbender@earthjustice.org  
 
UCARE 
 Stan Holmes  stholmes3@xmission.com 
 Mike Rossetti  solar@trymike.com  
 
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
 Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Phillip Russell  prussell@hjdlaw.com  
 
SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION  
 Tyler Poulson  tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
 
UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION  
 Ryan Evans  revans@utsolar.org 
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UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
 Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
 Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
 Kate Bowman  kate@utahcleanenery.org  
 
VIVINT SOLAR 
 Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com 
 
 

__/s/ Sophie Hayes______________ 
 

 


